## 506606802 04/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6653608

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
JOHN LULL				07/17/2019		
ANTHONY KEHOE				05/29/2019		
BERWIN BANARES				05/23/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ILLINOIS	TOOL WORKS INC.				
Street Address:	155 HARL	.EM AVENUE				
City:	GLENVIE	W				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60025					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	16	195432				
Application Number:	62	624059				
PCT Number:	US	51862127				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
	171					
Fax Number:	· ·	)3)712-5050	io unoucoco	ful it will be cont		
Correspondence will be	e sent to th	ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Correspondence will be	e sent to th provided; ii	e e-mail address first; if that				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ	e sent to th provided; in 703	ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to th provided; in 703 twa	ne <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> f <b>that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	e sent to th provided; it 703 twa MC	<b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to th provided; in 70: twa MC 17:	<b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; it 703 twa MC 173 SU	<b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 50 TYSONS BOULEVARD				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; in 70: twa MC 17: SU TY	<b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 50 TYSONS BOULEVARD IITE 1800				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in 70: twa MC 17: SU TY	<b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 50 TYSONS BOULEVARD IITE 1800 'SONS, VIRGINIA 22102				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in 70: twa MC 17: SU TY	<b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 50 TYSONS BOULEVARD JITE 1800 SONS, VIRGINIA 22102 2067561-0235PTUS				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to th provided; in 70: twa MC 17: SU TY	<b>be e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 37125000 assing@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 50 TYSONS BOULEVARD JITE 1800 SONS, VIRGINIA 22102 2067561-0235PTUS TARA WASSING				

source=2067561-0235PTUS\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2067561-0235PTUS\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2067561-0235PTUS\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2067561-0235PTUS\_Assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by John Lull, Anthony Kehoe, and Berwin Banares, having an address of c/o Illinois Tool Works, Inc., 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "MASS FLOW CONTROLLER WITH ABSOLUTE AND DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSDUCER", shown and described in a U.S. Patent Application filed on November 19, 2018, and assigned Application Serial No. 16/195,432 (the "Application"); and,

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a correspondence address at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals UNESCONDER TO THE INFORMATION OF THE UNITED States and all countries foreign to the United States which may to the provisional of the united States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted interformed on the United States and all provisionals, nonprovisionals UNESCONDER TO THE AND THE ADDED TO THE UNITED States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted interformed on the united States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted interformed on the united States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted interformed on the end of the and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, enforce, and defend said inventions, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Assignee.

We HEREBY grant the attorneys at McGuireWoods LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

111521064\_1.DOC

## PATENT REEL: 055903 FRAME: 0539

Docket No. 2067561-0235PTUS 67682-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of July\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019. Assignor, John LULL THE STATE OF: <u>California</u>. COUNTY OF: <u>Oranae.</u>

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>John Lull</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2019.

> Notary Public: State of: My commission expires:

O  $\gamma =$ 202



PATENT REEL: 055903 FRAME: 0540

Docket No. 2067561-0235PTUS 67682-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of

May	, 2019.	1 1	, and
		AMA	
		Astionor Anthony KH	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>

Assignor, Anthony KEHO
------------------------

Componingation	2000 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
THE STATE OF:	<u>Vennsyljania</u>	S
COUNTY OF:	Nortada and	1

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Anthony Kehoe</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

	Given under my	hand	and so	eal of	office	this	<u>_29</u> %	day	of	May	?
2019.		***	<b>D</b> 1.1.		$\langle$		Ú	d.	h	PDar	

Notary Public: State-of: (immuzath c) My commission expires:

Aluridera Poor	
Pehinsistiania	
Jax 3, 2020	

0000	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	NOTARIAL SEAL
	MEREDITH F COOK
	Notary Public
	HATFIELD BORD, MONTGOMERY COUNTY
	My Commission Expires Jun 3, 2020

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{23}{3}$  day of

MAY	, 2019.	
		Assignor, Berwin BANARES
THE STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	CALIFORNIA ORANGE	§

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Berwin Banares</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019.

4

Notary Public: State of: My commission expires:

Howk



111521064\_1.DOC

## PATENT REEL: 055903 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 04/13/2021**